GEORGIA, FULTON COUNTY

This agreement is made and entered into on the _______ day of August, 1969, by and between the City of Atlanta, a municipal corporation of the State of Georgia, and Arthur Pellman, an individual residing in the State of Georgia.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta is engaged in a project which is known as the 1969 Atlanta Urban Corps Project and which is designed to employ young college students within city government and other local agencies so as to provide an effective extension of their learning experience into the modern urban environment; and

WHEREAS, there is a need for professional assistance in the conduct of such a project and;

WHEREAS, Arthur Pellman is qualified and is agreeable to providing professional assistance.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained, it is hereby agreed, to wit:

Section 1

	Beginning on the	day of	, 1969.
Arthur Pellma	an shall act as Director	of the Library - Un	rban Corps Theatre
for a period o	f not less than ten weeks	; and shall perform	n duties including
but not limited	i to supervising interns	assigned to the Str	eet Theater; making
technical arra	ngements such as equip	ment, rehearsal ho	using, transportation,

Atlanta Urban Corps

making arrangements for performances; directing rehearsals and insuring that interns are on work assignments as reported on time cards bi-weekly to the Urban Corps office; presenting a minimum of ten performances to the people of Atlanta.

Section 2

I	n consideratio	on of the performance of services as outlined
in Section One (1)	above, the Ci	ity of Atlanta shall compensate Arthur Pellman
in the amount of r	no more than (One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00), of which
Five Hundred Dol	lars (\$500.00)) will be due on the day of
1969, and of which	h the remaining	ng Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) will be due
on the day	of	, 1969, providing a proportionate amount
of the total service	e to be rende	red has been rendered on the above stated
disbursement dat	es.	
This the	day of	. 1969.
WITNESS:		CITY OF ATLANTA
		Ivan Allen, Mayor
WITNESS:		
		Arthur Pellman
APPROVED:		APPROVED
		as to form:
2		
Sam Williams, Di	rector	